
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
ou

rt
Fo

r 
th

e 
N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f 

C
al

ifo
rn

ia

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
ou

rt
Fo

r 
th

e 
N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f 

C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA et al, 

Plaintiffs, 

v 

ORACLE CORPORATION, 

Defendant. 

No C 04-0807 VRW 

ORDER 

/ 

On May 21, 2004, the court appointed Charles A Legge as 

Special Master to perform the duties described in the 

appointment order. Doc ## 185, 189. The court hereby SETS a 

hearing for 4:00 pm on June 1, 2004, for the Special Master to 

present his report and recommendations. If necessary, the court 

is prepared to receive a portion of the Special Master's report 

and recommendations in camera. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

VAUGHN R WALKER 

United States District Judge 




