1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
9	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
10	
11	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA et al, No C 04-0807 VRW
12	Plaintiffs, ORDER
13	v
14	ORACLE CORPORATION,
15	Defendant.
16	/
17 18	On May 21, 2004, the court appointed Charles A Legge as
10	Special Master to perform the duties described in the
20	appointment order. Doc ## 185, 189. The court hereby SETS a
21	hearing for 4:00 pm on June 1, 2004, for the Special Master to
22	present his report and recommendations. If necessary, the court
23	is prepared to receive a portion of the Special Master's report
24	and recommendations in camera.
25	
26	IT IS SO ORDERED.
27	
28	VAUGHN R WALKER
	United States District Judge

United States District Court For the Northern District of California